
 Network for a Healthy California 
Network Steering Committee Meeting Roster 

 November 7, 2008 

Name Organization Phone Email 
Roberta Acantilado Network for a Healthy California - LAUSD 818-609-2570 roberta.acantilado@lausd.net 
Director 
Katia Ahmed Pasadena Unified School District (818) 952-5480 kahmed@pusd.us 
Catrina Armas Alameda County Community Food Bank (510) 635-3663 x  carmas@accfb.org 
Agency and Nutrtition Services  
Mindy Balaam Health & Human Services (559) 684-4878 mbalaam@tularehhsa.org 
Food Stamp Program Specialist 
Steve Baldwin MS, RD Hawthorne School District (310) 349-0744   stbaldwin@hawthorne.k12.ca.us 
Network Project Director 
Andrew Barbusca MBA , RD California Department of Public Health, WIC  (916) 928-8732 andrew.barbusca@cdph.ca.gov 
Chief Local Agency Support Program 
Jessica Bartholow California Association of Food Banks (510) 272-4435 x  Jessica@cafoodbanks.org 
Director of Programs 
Karen Bertram MPH, RD California Department of Public Health WIC  (916) 928-8819 karen.bertram@cdph.ca.gov 
Public Health Nutrition Consultant Program 
Mary Blackburn PhD, MPH University of California (510) 639-1274 mlblackburn@ucdavis.edu 
NFCS Advisor 
Carmen Bogan MBA Network for a Healthy California, Bay Area  (510) 482-8827 x2 carmenbo@pacbell.net 
Physical Activity Coordinator Region 
Laura Brainin-Rodriguez MPH, MS, RD San Francisco Department of Public Health (415) 575-5687 laura.brainin-rodriguez@sfdph.org 
Coordinator, Feeling Good Project 
Carolyn Brown Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5503;  carolyn.brown@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Director I 
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Mary Anne Burkman MPH, RD Dairy Council of California (510) 286-0490 mburkman@dairycouncilofca.org 
Director, Program Services 
Gilda Carpenter Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5409 gilda.carpenter@cdph.ca.gov 
Staff Services Manager 
Jennifer Caulfield CMA Foundation (916) 779-6631 jcaulfield@thecmafoundation.org 
Obesity Prevention Project Assistant 
Diana Chen Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn 916-446-9900 dchen@rs-e.com 
Donna Coit Contra Costa County Health Services  (925) 313-6843 dcoit@hsd.cccounty.us 
Nutrition Project Manager Community Wellness and Prevention  
Maria A. Cuadra Dataworks Educational Research (800) 495-1550 maria@dataworks-ed.com 
Program Director 
Julie Dang Health Education Council (916) 556-3344 jdang@healthcouncil.org 
Program Administrator 
Charlotte Doisy California Department of Social Services (916) 657-3356 charlotte.doisy@dss.ca.gov 
AGPA 
Martha Dominguez Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 319-9794 martha.dominguez@cdph.ca.gov 
Andrea Donald Riverside County Department of Public  951-358-5977 adonald@co.riverside.ca.us 
Health Education Assistant II 
Susan Donohue UC Cooperative Extension (530) 538-7797 ssdonohue@ucdavis.edu 
County Director 
Christine Dresslar Moss Monterey County Health Department  (831) 755-4675 mosscd@co.monterey.ca.us 
Regional Coordinator 
Suzanne du Verrier NFCCC (831) 372-3616 suzanne@helpchooseyourlife.org 
Co-Chair 
Marvin Espinoza M.Ed Alliance for a Healthier Generation (626) 744-1359 marvin.espinoza@healthiergenerat 
Regional Lead, WSA, PMA, SCA, ion.org 

JoAnn Evangelista City of Berkeley Public Health Department (510) 981-7710 jevangelista@ci.berkeley.ca.us 
Program Coordinator 
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Lucrecia Farfan-Ramirez University of California Cooperative  (510) 639-1270 cdalameda@ucdavis.edu;  
County Director lfarfanramirez@ucdavis.edu 

Susan Foerster Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5385 susan.foerster@cdph.ca.gov 
Chief 
Marta Forst California Department of Public Health, WIC (916) 928-8803 marta.forst@cdph.ca.gov 
Research Analyst 
Valodi Foster MPH California Department of Education (916) 319-0319 vfoster@cde.ca.gov 
School Health Education Consultant 
Kim Frinzell California Department of Public Health, WIC (916) 928-8888 kim.frinzell@cdph.ca.gov 
Chief Statewide Training 
Anne Gaffney Elk Grove Unified School District Food and  (916) 686-7735 agaffney@egusd.net 
 Nutrition Services 

Kristy Garcia Network for a Healthy California, CDPH 916-449-5411 Kristy.Garcia@cdph.ca.gov 
Marketing Manager 
Terry Garner California Association of Food Banks (510) 272-4435 terry@cafoodbanks.org 
Martha Geraty Health Net of California (916) 996-2879 martha.x.geraty@healthnet.com 
Health Education Specialist 
Alyssa Ghirardelli MPH, RD Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5342 alyssa.ghirardelli@cdph.ca.gov 
Research Associate IV 
David Ginsburg MPH Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5416 david.ginsburg@cdph.ca.gov 
Chief 
Cheryl Guinotte MS, RD CSU  Chico - RF (530) 898-6027 cguinotte@csuchico.edu 
Program Supervisor 
Ashley Hamm Network for a Helathy California 530-345-2483 ahamm@healthcollaborative.org 
Outreach Coordinator 
Nicole Hara Center for Civic Partnerships (916) 646-8699 nhara@civicpartnerships.org 
Program Coordinator 
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Suzanne Haydu MPH, RD California Department of Public Health MCH  (916) 654-5228 shaydu@dhs.ca.gov 
Nutrition & Physical Activity Coordinator Branch 
Chris Holben Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn (916) 446-9900 cholben@RS-E.com 
Partner, Director of Client Services 
Susan Horne Santa Barbara County Public Health Dept. 805-681-4757 Susan.horne@sbcphd.org 
Health Educator 
Gayle Hoxter MPH, RD County of Riverside Department of Public  (951) 358-5311 ghoxter@co.riverside.ca.us 
Public Health Program Chief Health Community Health Agency 
Rocio Huerta Camera Stanislaus County Health Services Agency (209) 558-7150 rhuerta@schsa.org 
Program Coordinator 
Howard Jacobs Save the Children 323) 650-1979 hjacobs@savechildren.org 
Manager, CA State Policy & Advocacy 
Edith Jessup Hunger Project, Fresno Metro Ministry (559) 485-1416 edie@fresnometmin.org 
Jim Kanabay Merced County HAS (209) 385-3000 x  jkanabay@hsa.co.merced.ca.us 
Analyst II 
Manjit Kaur PhD East Los Angeles College (323) 265-8916 manjitkaurjs@msn.com 
A.G. Kawamura California Department of Food and Agricutlure 
Secretary 
Stacey Kennedy California Rural Indian Health Board (916) 929-9761  stacey.kennedy@crihb.net 
FCHS Deputy Director 
Neal Kohatsu MD, MPH Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 445-0661 neal.kohatsu@cdph.ca.gov 
Chief, Cancer Control Branch 
Lisa Larsen Dairy Council of California 916-263-3560 llarsen@dairycouncilofca.org 
Territory Manager 
Rebecca Larson Network for a Healthy California, CDPH 916-449-5297 rebecca.larson@cdph.ca.gov 
Marketing Specialist 
Hannah Laurison Public Health Law & Policy (510) 302-3342 hlaurison@phlpnet.org 
Senior Associate 
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Maria LeClair San Francisco Department of Public Health (415) 575-5686 maria.leclair@sfdph.org 
Director of Nutrition Services 
Carol Lee, Esq. California Medical Association Foundation (916) 779-6622 clee@thecmafoundation.org 
President and CEO 
Briana Lewis Western Growers Foundation (949) 885-2259 Blewis@wga.com 
Foundation Administrator 
Kathy Lewis Center for Collaborative Solutions (916) 567-9911 x  kathyblewis@ccscenter.org 
Vice President 
Amanda Linares Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5412 Amanda.Linares@cdph.ca.gov 
Research Associate 
Gladis Lopez UC-FSNEP (530) 754-7796 gylopez@ucdavis.edu 
Program Manager 
Melodee Lopez San Bernardino County Department of Public (909) 387-6318 mlopez@dph.sbcounty.gov 
Network Program Coordinator  Health 
Anna Luciano-Acenas Orange County Health Care Agency Nutrition (714) 834-8673 aluciano@ochca.com 
Project Coordinator  Services 
Tami MacAller MPH, CHES California Diabetes Program, CDPH (916) 552-9956 tami.macaller@cdph.ca.gov 
Area Health Promotion Specialist 
Kelley Maddox Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5392 kelley.maddox@cdph.ca.gov 
LIA Contract Operations Manager 
Helen Magnuson MPH, RD Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5420 helen.magnuson@cdph.ca.gov 
Nutrition Education Consultant 
Tanya Marshall Shasta County Office of Education 530-224-3214 tmarshall@shastacoe.org 
Nutrition Services - Supervisor 
Petra Martinez-Diaz Alisal USD (831) 753-5770 x  petra.martinez@alisal.org 
Coordinator 
Lex Matteini Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn (916) 446-9900 lmatteini@rs-e.com 
Campaign Director, Strategic Planner 
Bryce McAnally Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn 916-446-9900 bmcanally@rs-e.com 
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James McGroarty Network for a Healthy California - LAUSD (818) 609-2559 james.f.mcgroarty@lausd.net 
Assistant Project Director 
Melissa McGuire Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5434 Melissa.McGuire@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Manager 
Rachel Michelin California Women Lead 916-551-1920 Rachel@cawomenlead.org 
Executive Director 
Patrick Mitchell Dr., PH Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5344 patrick.mitchell@cdph.ca.gov 
Research Scientist I 
Lawrence Montgomery Network for a Healthy California, CDPH 916-449-5429 lawrence.montgomery@cdph.ca.gov 
Marketing/Advertising 
Gwendolyn Moore MPH Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 445-8116 gwendolyn.moore@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Manager 
Maribel Morales Central Valley Health Network (916) 552-2846 mmorales@cvhnclinics.org 
Food Stamp Outreach Coordinator 
Lynn Moreno Network for a Healthy California, CDPH 916-552-9862 lynn.moreno@cdph.ca.gov 
Administrative Assistant III 
Jamie Morgan American Heart Association  Western States  (916) 446-6505 jamie.morgan@heart.org 
Legislative Director Affiliate 
Phoua Moua Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5849 phoua.moua@cdph.ca.gov 
Marketing Specialist III 
Lauren Neel Los Angeles Collaborative for Healthy Active  (213)351-7337 lneel@ph.lacounty.gov 
Coordinator Children 
Kathleen Nichols Central Valley Health Network (916)552-2846 knichols@cvhnclinics.org 
Nutrition Program Coordinator 
Stephanie Nishio MPH, RD Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5318 stephanie.nishio@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Manager 
Laura O'Neill Public Health Institute (916) 327-8267 laura.oneill@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Administrator II 

 Page 6 of 11Network Steering Committee Roster - November 7, 2008 



Name Organization Phone Email 
Adebimpe Oni Network for a Healthy California - LAUSD (323) 263-1916 aoni@lausd.net 
Assistant Project Director 
Debra Oto-Kent MPH Health Education Council (916) 556-3344 dotokent@healthedcouncil.org 
Executive Director 
Rachel Otter Network for a Healthy California, CDPH 
Administrative Assistant III 
Patti Paddock California Department of Public Health  WIC  (916) 443-0588 patti.paddock@cdph.ca.gov 
Outreach & Marketing Coordinator Program 
Mike Papin California Department of Social Services (916) 654-1880 mike.papin@dss.ca.gov 
SSM II 
Sarah Paulsen Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5448 sarah.paulsen@cdph.ca.gov 
Marketing Specailist 
Monica Perez MS, RD Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5488 monica.perez@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Manager 
Cynthia Peshek MA, RD Central Valley Health Network (916) 552-2846 cpeshek@cvhnclinics.org 
Nutrition Program Director 
Carole Pirruccello MPH, RD,CLE Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5427 carole.pirruccello@cdph.ca.gov 
Public Health Nutrition Consultant III  
Marilyn Prehm Ph.D. Prehm & Associates (916) 973-9567 marilynprehm@comcast.net 
Valerie Quinn M.Ed. Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 552-9908 valerie.quinn@cdph.ca.gov 
Health Program Specialist II 
Laura Radley Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn 916-446-9900 lradley@rs-e.com 
Heather Reed California Department of Education (916) 323-3581 hreed@cde.ca.gov 
Nutrition Education Consultant 
Anaa Reese DPA, MPH, RD Alameda County Public Health (510) 208-5909 anaa.reese@acgov.org 
Community Collaborations Administrator 
Jorge Rivas Public Health Law and Policy (510) 302-3396 jrivas@phlpnet.org 
Land Use Planner 
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Norma Rivera Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn (916) 446-9900 nrivera@rs-e.com 
Mary Rousseve Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5381 mary.rousseve@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Manager 
Glovioell Rowland Ph.D. Pasadena Church of God (626) 794-2951 growland@usc.edu 
Assistant Pastor 
Linda Rudolph MD, MPH Center for Chronic Disease and Health  linda.rudolph@cdph.ca.gov 
Deputy Director Promotion 
Jackie Russum MPH , RD Alameda County Office of Education    (510) 670-4585 jrussum@acoe.org;  
Nutrition Program Manager Healthy Kids Resource Center jrussum@californiahealthykids.org 

Suzanne Ryan-Ibarra Alameda County Community Food Bank 510-635-3663 x311 sryan@accfb.org 
Nutrition Education Coordinator 
Michelle Sabol Shasta County Department of Public Health 530-225-5150 msabol@co.shasta.ca.us 
Supervising Nutritionist 
Linnea Sallack California Department of Public Health WIC  916-928-8806 Linnea.Sallack@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Chief Program 
Estelle Saltzman Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn (916) 446-9900 esaltzman@rs-e.com 
President 
Eliana Schultz San Mateo County Health Department (650) 573-3511 eshultz@co.sanmateo.ca.us 
Director of Nutrition Services 
Lila Shelton Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 552-9853 lila.shelton@cdph.ca.gov 
Program Manager 
Anna Sheppard Runyon Saltzman & Einhorn (916) 446-9900 asheppard@rs-e.com 
Selinda Shontz American Heart Association (916) 446-6505 Selinda.Shontz@heart.org 
VP State Health Alliance-Stroke 
Hiba Shublak Orange County Health Care Agency (714) 834-8594 hshublak@yahoo.com;  
PA Specialist hshublak@ochca.com; 
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Sue Sigler California Association of Food Banks (510) 272-4435 sue@cafoodbanks.org 
Executive Director 
Breata Simpson Health Net (916) 935-6619 
Trainer 
Gil Sisneros MPH, CHES Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5433 gil.sisneros@cdph.ca.gov 
Health Education Consultant III 
Katryn Soltanmorad RD Network for a Healthy California, Orange  (714) 628-4459 ksoltanmorad@orangeusd.org 
Coordinator Unified School District 
Melody Steeples California Association of Nutrition and  (925) 323-1932 melody@can-act.net 
Acting Director Activity Programs  (CAN-Act) 
Rosanne Stephenson MPA Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5403 rosanne.stephenson@cdph.ca.gov 
Staff Services Manager 
Dennis Stewart USDA Food Stamp Program  Dennis_stewart@fns.usda.gov 
Western Regional Director 
Katharina Streng RD Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 552-9843 kastreng@sbcglobal.net;  
Nutrition Education Coordinator katharina.streng@cdph.ca.gov; 

Poppy Strode California Department of Public Health WIC  (916) 928-8627 margaret.strode@cdph.ca.gov 
Public Health Nutrition Consultant Program 
Sharon Sugerman MS, RD, FADA Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5406 sharon.sugerman@cdph.ca.gov 
Research Scientist II 
Mae Swoboda California Department of Education (916) 323-2473 mae.swoboda@cancer.org 
Nutrition Education Consultant 
Debra Tamannaie California Department of Education (916) 323-2473 dtamanna@cde.ca.gov 
Nutrition Education Consultant 
Ana Torres-Astorga Stanislaus County Health Services Agency (209) 558-5675 aastoraga@schsa.org 
CHW111 
Jean Tremaine Los Angeles County Department of Health  (213) 351-7864 jtremaine@ph.lacounty.gov 
Nutrition Program Director Services  Nutrition Program 
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Lara Turnbull MPH, CHES City of Long Beach DHHS (562) 570-4294 Lara_Turnbull@longbeach.gov 
Program Coordinator 
Corina Ulloa El Monte City School District (626)453-3700  culloa@emcsd.org 
Nutrition Network Program Supervisor 
Michele Van Eyken California Department of Public Health, WIC- (916) 928-8765 mvaneyke@dhs.ca.gov 
 Branch 

Suzanne Vaughan CMA Foundation (916) 779-6633 svaughan@thecmafoundation.org 
Obesity Prevention Coordinator 
Maribel Velazquez Community Action Partnership of Orange  (714) 899-3684 mvelazquez@capoc.org 
Program Manager County 
Alicia Villicaña MHA Venura County Public Health (805) 677-5254 Alicia.Villicana@ventura.org 
Public Health Program Coordinator 
John Wagner California Department of Social Services 
Director 
Brent Walker M.S., R.D. California Department of Public Health, WIC  (916) 928-8674 brent.walker@cdph.ca.gov 
Public Health Nutrition Specialist Program 
Martha Walker Community Diabetes Initiative of USC 323-775-2985 mawalker@usc.edu 
Nutritionist 
Jaci Westbrook Merced County Office of Education 209-385-5394 jwestbrook@mcoe.org 
Nutrition Project Manager 
Tommie Whitlow National Council of Negro Women, Inc. (916) 381-5879 twitlowe@aol.com 
Children of Promise Chair 
Hope Wilson  MPH, RD Network for a Healthy California, CDPH (916) 449-5522 hope.wilson@cdph.ca.gov 
Development Specialist II 
Cindy Wolff PhD, MPA, RD SCNAC Sierra Cascade Nutrition Activity  (530) 898-5288 cwolff@csuchico.edu 
Professor and Director Consortium 
Diane Woloshin Alameda County Public Health 510-595-6458 diane.woloshin@acgov.org 
Nutrition Services Director 
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Monique Woodford Network for a Healthy California, Santa Clara  408-792-5149 monique.woodford@hhs.sccgov.org 
African American Campaign Coordinator County Department of Public Health 
Susan Woods Friendly Church of God in Christ (760) 433-5886 healthcoord1@sbcglobal.net 
Program Coordinator 
Antronette Yancey MPH, MD School of Public Health University of  (310) 794-9284 ayancey@ucla.edu;  
Associate Professor California Los Angeles dosby@ph.ucla.edu; 

Shannan Young RD, SNS California Department of Education 916-445-9137 syoung@cde.ca.gov 
Nutrition Education Consultant 
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